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Congratulations on purchasing your
Totally Wicked INTU Mini Electronic Cigarette Kit. 

The Totally Wicked INTU Mini is an exceptionally compact, yet highly functional 
device incorporating an intelligent temperature control system, allowing you 
to finely tune to suit your vaping style. Paired with the INTU Mini is the SubAir 
III Nano Tank, providing top filling capability, adjustable airflow and the use of 
the popular EC/ML atomizer heads. The user is provided with seven modes of 
vaping operation; Variable Power (W); Bypass; Smart Mode; Variable Temperature 
with Nickel Coils (Ni); Variable Temperature with Titanium Coils (Ti); Variable 
Temperature with Stainless Steel Coils (SS316) and Temperature Coefficient of 
Resistance (TCR). The adjustable modes allow for incremental settings in terms 
of watts or temperature. The INTU Mini Kit combines all of its functionality and 
1100mAh battery in a sleek and ergonomic, yet simple to use package. 
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INTU Mini Battery 

Power Button

OLED Screen

Up Button

Mode Button

Down Button

Adjustment 
Buttons

510 Connector

Micro USB Port
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SubAir III Nano Tank

Airflow Ring

Atomizer Base

Atomizer Head

Glass Tube

Top Cap

Mouthpiece
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Using your INTU Mini Kit

Using your Tank for the First Time:
Remove the top cap from the 
atomizer head by unscrewing in 
the anticlockwise direction and 
drip a few drops of e-liquid into 
the atomizer head, this will ensure 
optimum operation and longevity of 
the atomizer. 

Filling the SubAir III Nano Tank:
To fill the tank, turn the cap 
anticlockwise until it is fully 
unscrewed from the atomizer head. 
Fill the tank with e-liquid by inserting 

the nozzle between the glass tube 
and the atomizer head. Replace the 
top cap onto the atomizer head by 
turning it clockwise until it is firmly 
seated.

Maximum refill nozzle diameter: 
4.0mm
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Replacing the Atomizer Head
To replace the atomizer head, 
turn the top cap anticlockwise 
until it is fully unscrewed from 
the atomizer head. Remove the 
glass by pulling it away from the 
sealing ring on the atomizer base, 
the atomizer head can now be 
unscrewed from the atomizer base 
by turning it anticlockwise. Screw 
the replacement atomizer into the 
base by turning it clockwise until 
firmly seated. Reassemble the tank 
and the new atomizer head is ready 
for use. 

Note: Please drip a few drops of 
e-liquid into a new atomizer head 
before use.

Using your INTU Mini Kit
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Using your INTU Mini Kit

Power On and Off:
The INTU Mini uses a 5-click on/
off function. To switch the device 
on, press the power button 5 times 
in quick succession. The OLED 
screen will illuminate, signifying that 
the device is powered on. Press 
the button 5 times to switch the 
device off. 

Vaping:
Simply press the power button as 
you inhale. 

Adjusting the Airflow:
To adjust the airflow, simply twist 
the Airflow ring in the clockwise 
direction to loosen the draw and in 
the anticlockwise direction to tighten 
the draw.

Charging the Battery:
Charge the INTU Mini via the USB 
cable when connected to a powered 
USB port or suitable wall adapter. 
The indicator on the display will 
indicate the battery status.
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Using your INTU Mini Kit

Shift between VW/Bypass/Smart/
VT-Ni/VT-Ti/VT-SS316/TCR Modes:
When powered on, hold the mode 
button to cycle through the VW/
Bypass/Smart/VT-Ni/VT-Ti/VT-SS316/
TCR modes.

VW Mode and Smart Mode:
When in VW or smart mode, use 
the up or down adjustment buttons 
to increase or decrease the level of 
wattage respectively. The available 
wattage range is 1W – 40W in 
increments of 1W. Smart mode 

allows for wattage settings to be 
saved to the device dependant on 
the atomizer resistance which is 
installed, 10 profiles can be saved 
at one time and if this is exceeded 
the first profile will be deleted. If the 
wattage is changed for a particular 
resistance, this will automatically be 
saved to that resistance profile.
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Using your INTU Mini Kit

Bypass Mode:
When in bypass mode there is 
a direct output of the voltage of 
the internal battery cell.  The cells 
operating voltage will be displayed 
when the power button is pressed, 
and will be dependent on the 
resistance of the atomizer used.

VT Mode (Ni/Ti/SS316):
When in VT mode, use the up or 
down adjustment buttons to increase 
or decrease the temperature 
respectively. The available 
temperature range is 100-315°C 
or 200-600°F and can be adjusted 
in increments of 5°C and 10°F. To 
adjust the wattage level whilst in 
VT mode, hold the up adjustment 
button and the mode button 
simultaneously to increase the 
wattage, conversely, hold the down 
adjustment button and the mode 
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Using your INTU Mini Kit

button to decrease the wattage. 

To lock the atomizer resistance, hold 
the power button and up adjustment 
button simultaneously until the 
‘Ω’ symbol appears next to the 
resistance. Repeat the process to 
unlock the atomizer resistance, the 
‘Ω’ symbol will disappear. 

Note: Only lock the atomizer when 
the coil is at room temperature.

Note: If a coil with a resistance 
exceeding 1.5ohms is applied 
in VT mode, the device will 
automatically switch to VW mode. 
Also, if a standard kanthal coil is 
used under VT mode, the device 
will automatically switch to VW 
mode.

TCR Mode (M1, M2, M3):
When in TCR mode, use the up or 
down adjustment buttons to increase 
or decrease the temperature 
respectively. The available 
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Using your INTU Mini Kit

temperature range is 100-315°C 
or 200-600°F and can be adjusted 
in increments of 5°C and 10°F. To 
adjust the wattage level whilst in 
TCR mode, hold the up adjustment 
button and the mode button 
simultaneously to increase the 
wattage, conversely, hold the down 
adjustment button and the mode 
button to decrease the wattage. 

Configuring TCR Mode:
To set the temperature coefficient 
of resistance to match a particular 

coil, when the device is powered 
off simultaneously hold the power 
button and the up adjustment button 
to enter the TCR configuration 
menu. Hold the Power Button for 1-2 
seconds to select which to configure 
from M1, M2 and M3 – this feature 
allows the TCR values for 3 materials 
to be stored to the device. Use the 
up and down adjustment buttons to 
increase or decrease the value to 
your preference, leave the device for 
5 seconds to confirm the selection. 
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Using your INTU Mini Kit

TCR Value Range:

Material TCR Value Range

Nickel 600-700

NiFe 300-400

Titanium 300-400

SS (303, 304, 316, 317) 80-200

Note: The TCR value displayed is 105 (100,000) times greater than the actual 
TCR value and is for INTU Mini usage only.
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Using your INTU Mini Kit

Stealth Mode:
When powered on, simultaneously 
hold the power button and the 
left adjustment button to activate 
stealth mode. Repeat the process to 
deactivate stealth mode.

Temperature Protection:
When in VT mode, if the actual 
temperature of the coil is above the 
set temperature then ‘Protection’ will 
be displayed on the screen. This is 
normal operation of the device and 
the user many continue to vape.

Temperature Alert:
If the temperature of the device 
exceeds 70°C, the output will 
cease and ‘Device Too Hot’ will 
be displayed on the screen. If this 
occurs, allow to device to cool to 
room temperature before resuming 
vaping.

TW_Intu_Mini_Kit_Compliant_Manual.indd   13 22/03/2017   12:46



1 4

Using your INTU Mini Kit

Short Circuit Protection:
If a short circuit occurs when the 
power button is pressed, ‘atomizer 
short’ will be displayed on the 
screen. If this occurs, remove and 
reinstall the tank and atomizer, if 
this does not resolve the issue then 
a new atomizer may be required. 
If replacing the atomizer does not 
resolve the issue, please contact 
customer services.

Low Voltage Protection:
When the battery voltage is below 
3.1V, ‘Battery Low’ will be displayed 
on the screen. If following this 
message, the button is continually 
pressed, the message ‘Battery Low 
Lock’ will be displayed and the 
device will not operate. To unlock 
and activate the device the battery 
must be recharged.
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Using your INTU Mini Kit

10 Second Protection:
If the power button is pressed for 
longer than 10 seconds, the output 
will automatically cease and the 
message ‘Over 10s Protection’ will 
be displayed.

Display Modes:
When powered off, hold both 
adjustment buttons to turn the 
display through 180°. Two display 
states are available.

Key Lock Mode:
When powered on, simultaneously 
hold both adjustment buttons for 3 
seconds to activate key lock mode. 
Repeat the process to deactivate the 
key lock mode.
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Kit Contents

1 x INTU Mini Body
1 x SubAir III Nano Tank (2ml)
1 x EC/ML atomizer head (0.3ohm fitted)
1 x EC/ML atomizer head (0.75ohm)
1 x Seal Ring
1 x USB Cable
1 x User Manual
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Specifications

INTU Mini Dimensions: 55mm x 38mm x 22.5mm
Display: 0.6” OLED 
Wattage Range in VW Mode and VT Mode: 1W – 40W
Temperature Range in VT Mode: 100-315°C / 200-600°F
Temperature Coefficient of Resistance Range in TCR Mode: 1-1000
Resistance Range: 0.05-1.5ohm in VT Mode, 0.1-3.5ohm in VW/Bypass Mode
Tank Connector: 510 Connector
Battery: 1100mAh - Integrated

SubAir III Nano Dimensions: 51.5mm x 22mm
Tank Capacity: 2ml
Connector: 510 Connector
Atomizer Type: EC/ML
Maximum refill nozzle diameter: 4.0mm
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Additional product information

There are no reported medical side effects with this product. If you believe you 
experience a side effect, please contact the manufacturer.
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Product storage and battery precautions

•  Store the INTU Mini and its accessories away from children when not in use.
•  Ensure the INTU Mini is powered off when not in use.
•  Avoid accidentally pressing the INTU Mini power button when not in use.
•  Please only use the charging cable provided.
•  Please dispose of dead batteries in accordance with your country’s 

appropriate legislation.
•  Use only a maximum of 1.5ohm when in VT mode. The mode will 

automatically be switched to VW mode when the coil is larger than 1.5ohm or 
a normal coil is used.

•  Do not charge the batteries in a damp environment.
•  Do not use the device when temperatures are outside the range -10 - 60°C.
•  Do not charge the battery when temperatures are outside the range 0 - 45°C.
•  Do not attempt to repair a faulty INTU Mini as these are sealed units with no 

serviceable parts.  Attempted repairs will void the warranty.
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The INTU Mini Kit components have a 28-day parts warranty with the exception 
of the atomizer heads which are consumable items and covered by our ‘dead 
on arrival’ warranty only. The USB cable supplied has a 12-month warranty. If 
any parts are found to be faulty within this time please contact our customer 
service team, whose details are on the back of this booklet and we will arrange 
for a replacement. We may require the goods to be returned for further 
inspection.

Warranty
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Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres
Totally Wicked INTU Mini E-Zig Kits

Die Totally Wicked INTU Mini ist ein äußerst kompaktes und sehr vielseitiges 
Dampfgerät mit intelligenter Temperatursteuerung, das perfekt auf die Dampf-
Bedürfnisse abgestimmt werden kann. Als Partner-Tank ist der SubAir III Nano 
Tank mit Top-Fülleinrichtung und Luftzugregulierung inkl. EC/ML Verdampferkopf-
System im Kit inbegriffen. Der Nutzer kann aus sieben Betriebsmodi wählen; 
variable Leistung (W); variable Temperatur mit Nickel-Heizwendeln (Ni); variable 
Temperatur mit Titan-Heizwendeln (Ti); variable Temperatur mit Edelstahl-
Heizwendeln (SS316); Temperaturkoeffizient (TCR), Bypass und einem 
Smart-Modus. Die Modi erlauben eine genaue Abstimmung der Watt- und 
Temperaturwerte. Dieses Gerät vereint all ihre Funktionalität mit einem 1100mAh 
Akku in einem handlichen und einfach zu bedienenden Paket.
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INTU Mini Body 

Power-Taster

OLED Display

Rauf-Taster

Modus-Taster

Runter-Taster

Einstell-
Taster

510er Anschluss

Micro USB Ladeport
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SubAir III Nano Tank

Verdampferbasis

ML/EC Verdampferkopf

Tank Glas

Top Cap

Mundstück
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Bedienung Ihrer INTU Mini

SubAir III Nano Tank 
Inbetriebnahme:
Verdampferbasis vom Tank 
abschrauben und etwas E-Liquid 
direkt auf den Verdampferkopf 
tröpfeln – dies sichert einen 
optimalen Betrieb und Langlebigkeit 
des Verdampfers. Vor dem Befüllen 
Verdampferbasis wieder an den Tank 
schrauben.

SubAir III Nano Tank befüllen:
Zum Befüllen Top Cap gegen 
den Uhrzeigersinn vom Tank 

abschrauben und E-Liquid seitlich 
in die Aussparungen (nicht in die 
Luftführung) träufeln. Anschließend 
Top Cap im Uhrzeigersinn wieder an 
den Tank schrauben.

Maximaler Durchmesser für 
Einfüllstutzen: 4,0mm
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Verdampferkopf wechseln:
Tank umdrehen und 
Verdampferbasis vom Tank 
abschrauben. Jetzt kann der 
Verdampferkopf aus der Basis gegen 
den Uhrzeigersinn geschraubt und 
durch einen Neuen ersetzt werden.

Hinweis: Ein paar Tropfen 
E-Liquid direkt in den neuen 
Verdampferkopf träufeln, bevor 
dieser zum Einsatz kommt.

Bedienung Ihrer INTU Mini
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Bedienung Ihrer INTU Mini

Power Ein/Aus:
Power-Taster 5-mal in Folge drücken; 
das OLED-Display leuchtet auf und 
signalisiert, dass die INTU Mini an 
und zur Nutzung bereit ist. Zum 
Ausschalten, Power-Taster ebenfalls 
5-mal in Folge drücken.

Dampfen:
Drücken Sie beim Inhalieren den 
Power-Taster.

Luftzug einstellen:
Durch Drehen der 
Luftzugregulierung an der 
Verdampferbasis variiert die 
Öffnungsgröße des Lufteinlasses 
und somit die Menge an Luft, die 
zum Verdampferkopf angesaugt 
wird. Die Luftzugregulierung erlaubt 
eine perfekte Abstimmung des 
Zugwiderstandes.
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Bedienung Ihrer INTU Mini

Akku aufladen:
Laden Sie die INTU Mini einfach 
mit dem USB-Kabel an einem 
geeigneten USB-Port oder USB-
Netzstecker auf. Der Ladefortschritt 
kann hierbei auf dem Display 
verfolgt werden.

Modus wechseln - VW/ Bypass /
Smart/VT-Ni/VT-Ti/VT-SS316/TCR:
Wenn das Gerät eingeschaltet ist, 
drücken Sie den Modus-Taster, um 
rotierend in die verschiedenen Modi 
(VW/ Bypass /Smart/VT-Ni/VT-Ti/VT-
SS316/TCR) zu wechseln.
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VW-Modus und Smart-Modus:
Im VW- oder Smart-Modus kann 
mit den Rauf- und Runter-Taster die 
Ausgangsleistung zwischen 1W und 
40W verringert oder erhöht werden. 
Im Smart-Modus merkt sich die 
INTU Mini die Leistungs-Einstellung 
von bis zu 10 Verdampferkopf-
Widerständen. Wurde die Anzahl 
von 10 überschritten, wird das 
erste Profil überschrieben. Wenn 
die Leistungseinstellung bei 
einem bestimmten Widerstand 
geändert wird, erfolgt ebenso 

die automatische Speicherung 
der Werte im entsprechenden 
Widerstands-Profil.

Bypass-Modus:
Im Bypass-Modus erfolgt 
eine ungeregelte und 
direkte Stromabgabe an den 
Verdampfer. (Leistungswerte sind 
abhängig von der anliegenden 
Akku-(Rest)Spannung und 
Verdampferwiderstand).

Bedienung Ihrer INTU Mini

TW_Intu_Mini_Kit_Compliant_Manual.indd   28 22/03/2017   12:46



2 9

VT Mode (Ni/Ti/SS316):
Im VT-Modus kann mit den Rauf- 
und Runter-Taster die Temperatur 
zwischen 100-315°C / 200-600°F 
verringert oder erhöht werden. 
Zum Einstellen der Wattleistung 
im VT-Modus, drücken Sie den 
Rauf- und Modus-Taster gleichzeitig, 
um die Wattwerte zu erhöhen 
oder gleichzeitig den Runter- und 
Modus-Taster, um die Wattwerte zu 
verringern.

Zum Sperren des Verdampferkopf-
Widerstandes, drücken Sie den 
Rauf- und Power-Taster gleichzeitig 
bis das ‘Ω’ Symbol neben dem 
Widerstandwert angezeigt wird. 
Wiederholen Sie zum Entsperren 
den Vorgang bis das ‘Ω’ Symbol 
erlischt.

Hinweis: Sperren Sie 
den Widerstand stets bei 
Raumtemperatur.

Bedienung Ihrer INTU Mini
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Hinweis: Sollte im VT-Modus 
eine Heizwendel mit einem 
Widerstand höher als 1.5 Ohm 
zum Einsatz kommen, schaltet 
das Gerät automatisch in den 
leistungsgeregelten VW-Modus. 
Dies erfolgt (unabhängig vom 
Widerstand) ebenso, wenn 
versucht wird mit Heizwendel-
Typen aus Kanthaldraht im VT-
Modus zu dampfen.

TCR-Modus (M1, M2, M3):
Im TCR-Modus kann mit den Rauf- 
und Runter-Taster die Temperatur 
zwischen 100-315°C / 200-600°F 
verringert oder erhöht werden. 
Zum Einstellen der Wattleistung 
im TCR-Modus, drücken Sie den 
Rauf- und Modus-Taster gleichzeitig, 
um die Wattwerte zu erhöhen 
oder gleichzeitig den Runter- und 
Modus-Taster, um die Wattwerte zu 
verringern.

Bedienung Ihrer INTU Mini

TW_Intu_Mini_Kit_Compliant_Manual.indd   30 22/03/2017   12:46



3 1

TCR-Modus konfigurieren:
Halten Sie beim ausgeschalteten 
Gerät den Power-Taster und den 
Rauf-Taster gleichzeitig gedrückt, 
bis das TCR-Konfigurationsmenü 
erscheint. 

Drücken Sie den Power-Taster für 
1-2 Sekunden, um zwischen M1, 
M2 oder M3 zu wechseln – diese 
Funktion erlaubt eine Auswahl von 3 
verschiedenen Material-TCR-Werten. 
Drücken Sie anschließend den Rauf- 
oder Runter-Taster, um die Werte 

nach Ihren Vorlieben zu verändern. 
Zum Bestätigen das Gerät für 5 Sek. 
ruhen lassen.

Bedienung Ihrer INTU Mini
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Material TCR Wertebereich

Nickel 600-700

NiFe 300-400

Titan 300-400

SS (303, 304, 316, 317) 80-200

TCR Wertebereich: 

Hinweis: Der tatsächliche TCR-Wert ist im Dezimalsystem 100000-mal 
größer ist als der angezeigte TCR-Wert am Display und ist ausschließlich 

Bedienung Ihrer INTU Mini
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für die INTU Mini anzuwenden. 
Stealth-Modus:
Wenn das Gerät eingeschaltet 
ist, drücken Sie gleichzeitig den 
Power- und Runter-Taster, um den 
Stealth-Modus (OLED-Display aus) 
zu aktivieren oder zu deaktivieren.

Temperaturwert erreicht:
Wenn im VT-Modus der eingestellte 
Temperaturwert erreicht wurde, 
erscheint auf dem Display die 
Meldung ‘temperature protection’. 
Das Gerät kann normal weiter 

genutzt werden.

Temperatur-Alarm:
Wenn die Betriebs-Temperatur des 
Gerätes 70°C überschritten hat, wird 
die Stromzufuhr an den Verdampfer 
automatisch unterbrochen und am 
Display 'Device Too Hot' angezeigt. 
Wenn dies passiert, lassen Sie das 
Gerat abkühlen, bevor Sie es wieder 
benutzen.

Bedienung Ihrer INTU Mini
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Kurzschlussschutz:
Wenn das Gerät einen 
Verdampferkopf-Kurzschluss erkannt 
hat, erscheint am Display die 
Meldung ‘Atomizer Short’. Wenn dies 
passiert, entfernen Sie den Tank und 
schrauben Sie ihn wieder auf. Falls 
das Problem dadurch nicht behoben 
wird, installieren Sie einen neuen 
Verdampferkopf. Sollte das Problem 
weiterhin bestehen, kontaktieren Sie 
bitte den Kundenservice.

Tiefentladeschutz:
Fällt die tatsächliche Akkuspannung 
auf unter 3.1V, erscheint am Display 
die Meldung 'Battery Low'. Sollte die 
Powertaste weiter gedrückt werden, 
folgt anschließend die Meldung 
‘Battery Low Lock’. Wenn kein 
Ladevorgang erfolgt, ist das Gerät 
für die weitere Nutzung gesperrt.

Bedienung Ihrer INTU Mini
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10 Sek. Sicherheitsabschaltung:
Hält man den Power-Taster länger 
als 10 Sek. gedrückt, wird die 
Stromzufuhr an den Verdampfer 
unterbrochen - am Display erscheint 
die Meldung ‘Over 10s Protection’.

Display-Anzeige drehen:
Wenn das Gerät ausgeschaltet ist, 
Rauf- und Runter-Taster gleichzeitig 
für 3 Sekunden gedrückt halten, 
um die Display-Anzeige um 180° zu 
drehen.

Tastensperre:
Wenn das Gerät eingeschaltet ist, 
Rauf- und Runter-Taster gleichzeitig 
für 3 Sekunden gedrückt halten – mit 
dieser Abfolge können diese Taster 
gesperrt und entsperrt werden.

Bedienung Ihrer INTU Mini
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Kit Inhalt

1 x INTU Mini Body
1 x SubAir III Nano Tank
1 x EC/ML Verdampferkopf (0.75 Ohm)
1 x EC/ML Verdampferkopf (0.3 Ohm)
1 x Dichtungsring
1 x USB-Kabel
1 x Bedienungsanleitung
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Technische Daten

INTU Mini Abmessungen: 55mm x 38mm x 22,5mm
Display: 0.6” OLED 
Leistung im VW-Modus und VT-Modus: 1W – 40W
Temperaturregelbereich im VT-Modus: 100-315°C / 200-600°F
Temperaturkoeffizient-Regelbereich im TCR-Modus: 1-1000
Akzeptierte Verdampferwiderstände: 0.05-1.5 Ohm im VT-Modus, 0.1-3.5 
Ohm im VW/Bypass-Modus
Verdampferanschluss: 510er Gewinde
Akku: 1100mAh - integriert

SubAir III Nano Abmessungen: 51,5mm x 22mm
Kapazität: 2ml
Anschluss-Typ: 510er Gewinde
Verdampferkopf-Typ: EC/ML
Maximaler Durchmesser für Einfüllstutzen: 4,0mm
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Zusätzliche Produktinformationen

Es bestehen keine Erkenntnisse über medizinische Nebenwirkungen mit 
diesem Produkt. Sollten Sie glauben eine Nebenwirkung zu verspüren, 
kontaktieren Sie bitte den Hersteller.
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Aufbewahrungshinweise und
Akku-Sicherheitsinformationen
•  Die INTU Mini und das Zubehör außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und 

Tieren aufbewahren.
•  Schalten Sie die INTU Mini aus, wenn nicht in Gebrauch.
•  Vermeiden Sie versehentliches Drücken des Power-Tasters, wenn nicht in 

Gebrauch..
•  Verwenden Sie nur das beigefügte USB-Ladekabel.
•  Alte oder defekte Akkus nach den gesetzlichen Bestimmungen entsorgen.
•  Sollte im VT-Modus eine Heizwendel mit einem Widerstand höher als 

1.5 Ohm zum Einsatz kommen, schaltet das Gerät automatisch in den 
leistungsgeregelten VW-Modus.
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•  INTU Mini nicht in feuchter Umgebung aufladen.
•  Bei Außentemperaturen unter -10°C und über 60°C Gerät nicht nutzen.
•  INTU Mini nicht bei Temperaturen unter 0°C oder über 45°C aufladen.
•  Nicht in Wasser tauchen und das Gerät nicht nass werden lassen.
•  Versuchen Sie nicht eine defekte INTU Mini zu reparieren. Beim 

Reparaturversuch erlischt die Garantie.

Aufbewahrungshinweise und
Akku-Sicherheitsinformationen
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Die INTU Mini Kit-Komponenten haben eine 28-tägige und das USB-Kabel eine 
12-monatige Garantie - ausgenommen von der Garantie sind Verdampferköpfe, 
die als Verschleißteil mit einer DOA-Regulierung ausgeliefert werden. Sollte 
eine Komponente fehlerhaft sein, bitten wir Sie Ihren Händler oder den Totally 
Wicked Kundenservice zu kontaktieren.

Garantie

TW_Intu_Mini_Kit_Compliant_Manual.indd   41 22/03/2017   12:46



Manufactured in China 
under the authority 
of Pillbox38 UK Ltd, 
Stancliffe Street, 
Blackburn, Lancashire, 
BB2 2QR.

Tel 01254 692244    
www.totallywicked.co.uk
Tel 1(888) 761-9425    
www.totallywicked.com
Tel 0941-78447082    
www.totallywicked.de
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